Siena Research Institute - 8/5/09 - 8/12/09
703 Queens County Residents +/- 3.7%

Have you, during the last twelve months, participated in any of the following forms of gaming?

Purchased any New York State Lottery Ticket

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $S50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Yes 58% 67% 52% | 60% | 56% | 40% | 63% | 69% | 60% | 60% | 65% | 52% 51% 58% | 68% | 53% | 64% | 65% | 48% | 46% | 53% | 60% | 63% 62% 51%
No 42% 33% 48% | 40% | 44% | 60% | 37% | 31% | 40% | 40% | 35% | 48% 49% 42% | 32% | 47% | 36% | 35% | 52% | 54% | 47% | 40% | 37% 38% 49%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Bet on Horse Racing
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Yes 12% 15% 10% | 14% | 11% | 2% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 10% | 16% | 16% 14% 12% | 12% | 12% | 20% | 9% | 5% | 8% | 10% | 16% | 13% 14% 10%
No 88% 85% 90% | 86% | 89% | 98% | 85% | 84% | 83% | 90% | 84% | 84% 86% 88% | 88% | 88% | 80% | 91% | 95% | 92% | 90% | 84% | 87% 86% 90%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Played VLT's that is, video lottery terminals, known as video slots
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Yes 9% 11% 7% | 10% | 7% | 1% [ 11% | 11% | 14% | 8% | 10% | 8% 7% 9% 10% | 8% | 14% | 11% | 1% | 4% 8% 10% 8% 10% 7%
No 91% 89% 93% | 90% | 92% | 99% | 89% | 89% | 85% | 92% | 90% | 92% 93% 91% | 90% | 92% | 86% | 89% | 99% | 96% | 92% | 90% | 92% 90% 93%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Gambled at a Casino, for example, in Connecticut, Atlantic City or Las Vegas
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Yes 31% 35% 28% | 29% | 32% | 25% | 30% | 33% | 37% | 34% | 40% | 21% 25% 31% [ 35% | 29% | 34% | 31% [ 28% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 32% 34% 26%
No 69% 65% 72% | 70% | 68% | 75% | 70% | 66% | 63% | 66% | 59% | 78% 75% 68% | 65% | 71% | 65% | 69% | 72% | 74% | 73% | 67% | 67% 66% 74%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
How closely have you been following the news about the proposed redevelopment of the Aqueduct Site?
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very closely 7% 11% 4% 7% | 6% | 3% | 6% | 10% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 8% 6% 6% 8% | 6% 7% | 11% | 0% | 4% 6% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Somewhat closely 17% 25% 12% | 17% | 17% | 7% | 17% | 19% | 30% | 16% | 23% | 14% 14% 17% | 22% | 15% | 21% | 16% | 13% | 12% | 20% | 14% | 15% 20% 14%
Not very closely 24% 22% 26% | 24% | 25% | 28% | 17% | 27% | 21% | 28% | 26% | 19% 31% 23% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 39% | 13% | 27% | 30% | 15% 27% 22%
Not at all 52% 42% 59% | 52% | 52% | 62% | 59% | 44% | 43% | 50% | 45% | 58% 49% 53% | 46% | 54% | 48% | 48% | 48% | 70% | 47% | 50% | 64% 47% 59%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Data has been weighted by age, gender, race and geography using U.S. census figures
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Are you in favor of the redevelopment of the Aqueduct site, opposed to redevelopment or do you need more information before you could say?

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
In favor 26% 28% 24% | 28% | 23% | 16% | 27% | 30% | 33% | 24% | 34% | 28% 21% 27% | 29% | 25% | 33% | 29% [ 19% | 17% | 28% | 28% | 18% 30% 20%
Opposed 8% 10% 7% | 9% | 8% | 4% | 14% | 7% | 11% | 7% | 11% | 10% 9% 8% 8% | 8% 9% 9% | 4% | 5% 7% 7% 14% 9% 7%
Need more information 62% 58% 65% | 59% | 65% | 73% | 59% | 61% | 48% | 67% | 53% | 60% 66% 61% | 61% | 62% | 54% | 61% | 73% | 69% | 60% | 63% | 67% 57% 68%
Refused/Don't care/No opinion 4% 5% 4% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 1% | 2% | 8% | 2% | 2% | 2% 4% 4% 2% | 5% 4% 1% | 4% | 9% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5%
Do you support or oppose the proposed addition of Video Lottery Terminals, called VLT's, at Aqueduct or do you need more information before you could say?
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Support 25% 26% 24% | 28% | 22% | 22% | 24% | 28% | 30% | 26% | 25% | 23% 24% 26% | 33% | 21% | 30% | 27% | 28% | 11% | 24% | 30% | 17% 28% 22%
Oppose 21% 22% 20% | 23% | 19% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 29% | 20% 19% 21% | 26% | 19% | 21% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 18% | 22% | 28% 18% 25%
Need more information 50% 47% 52% | 45% | 56% | 56% | 50% | 50% | 41% | 53% | 44% | 56% 57% 49% | 40% | 55% | 44% | 50% | 49% | 64% | 53% | 45% | 54% 50% 49%
Refused/Don't care/No opinion 4% 5% 3% | 4% | 4% | 5% | 2% | 2% | 8% | 5% | 2% 1% 0% 5% 2% | 4% 5% 3% | 5% | 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4%

have an opinion.

Currently six different bidders have submitted proposals to redevelop the Aqueduct site and to include VLT's in their project. I'm going to read you the names of some of the entities involved in the proposals. | understand tha
you may not be familiar with all the companies involved in the redevelopment process. For each tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that entity, or if you simply do not know enough about them to

Delaware North

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Unfavorable 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% | 10% | 3% 5% | 4% 6% | 11% 8% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:i‘(’)‘;g abouttnem | 9106 | 90% | 92% | 90% | 92% | 90% | 88% | 93% | 93% | 93% | 91% | 85% | 85% | 92% | 92% | 90% | 93% | 92% | 94% | 87% | 91% | 93% | 88% | 90% | 92%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Hard Rock Entertainment
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 30% 34% 28% | 29% | 31% | 44% | 32% | 25% | 15% | 32% | 27% | 26% 40% 29% 32% | 30% | 32% | 25% | 23% | 49% | 26% | 33% 34% 28% 34%
Unfavorable 10% 7% 12% | 12% | 8% 6% | 16% | 10% | 12% | 9% | 13% | 12% 12% 10% 11% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 9% 7% 10% | 10% 12% 8% 13%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:i::g abouttnem | coos | 59% | 59% | 58% | 60% | 50% | 52% | 65% | 73% | 59% | 60% | 62% | 48% | 61% | 57% | 59% | 57% | 64% | 68% | 44% | 64% | 57% | 53% | 64% | 53%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%

Data has been weighted by age, gender, race and geography using U.S. census figures

Queens County Residents N=703

Residents surrounding Aqueduct N =320
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MGM Mirage

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 37% 34% 39% | 42% | 32% | 40% | 41% | 36% | 30% | 40% | 38% | 36% 44% 36% 39% | 37% | 42% | 38% | 26% | 48% | 29% | 43% 44% 38% 37%
Unfavorable 11% 9% 12% | 13% | 9% | 11% | 15% | 10% | 7% 9% | 18% | 13% 13% 10% 12% | 11% | 11% | 12% | 10% | 6% 11% | 10% 15% 8% 15%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:i::g ADOULINEM | co0s | 56% | 49% | 46% | 58% | 49% | 44% | 54% | 62% | 51% | 44% | 51% | 43% | 53% | 49% | 52% | 46% | 50% | 64% | 46% | 59% | 47% | 41% | 54% | 48%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Navegante
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Unfavorable 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 8% 8% 1% 3% | 4% | 4% 4% 12% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 8% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3%
D t k h about th
t°°h':;e :::’p?:iz:g abOuttnem | 9305 | 95% | 92% | 90% | 95% | 89% | 90% | 98% | 94% | 93% | 95% | 94% | 84% | 94% | 92% | 93% | 95% | 94% | 92% | 89% | 93% | 93% | 93% | 92% | 95%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Penn National Gaming
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 7% 5% 9% | 10% | 5% | 15% | 2% 5% 5% 9% | 4% 4% 14% 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% | 15% | 9% 7% 11% 3% 10% 5%
Unfavorable 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8% | 12% | 5% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 10% 7% 7%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:iz:g aboutthem | osor | 88% | 83% | 82% | 88% | 77% | 86% | 90% | 88% | 85% | 90% | 87% | 79% | 86% | 85% | 85% | 88% | 89% | 78% | 85% | 85% | 83% | 87% | 83% | 88%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
SL Green
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% | 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3%
Unfavorable 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% | 10% | 2% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 3% | 11% 5% 4% 8% 5% 6%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:iz:g abouttnem | 9106 | 92% | 90% | 88% | 94% | 89% | 87% | 95% | 92% | 91% | 93% | 90% | 91% | 91% | 92% | 90% | 92% | 92% | 92% | 85% | 89% | 94% | 88% | 91% | 91%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Data has been weighted by age, gender, race and geography using U.S. census figures

Queens County Residents N=703

Residents surrounding Aqueduct N =320
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Aqueduct Entertainment Group

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 17% 17% 16% | 17% | 17% | 21% | 8% | 18% | 15% | 17% | 15% | 14% 29% 14% 17% | 16% | 12% | 18% | 23% | 18% | 20% | 19% 5% 19% 13%
Unfavorable 7% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% | 10% | 5% 6% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% 7% 8% 2% 8% 5% 6% 12% 6% 7%
D t ki h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:iz:g aboutthem | g | 77% | 76% | 76% | 77% | 72% | 82% | 77% | 79% | 77% | 77% | 80% | 63% | 79% | 76% | 77% | 81% | 74% | 76% | 74% | 75% | 75% | 83% | 75% | 80%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Aqueduct Gaming
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 20% 23% 17% | 20% | 19% | 27% | 15% | 18% | 16% | 22% | 15% | 15% 32% 17% 19% | 20% | 15% | 20% | 28% | 23% | 28% | 19% 8% 25% 12%
Unfavorable 9% 8% 9% | 10% | 7% | 10% | 13% | 6% 7% 7% | 11% | 9% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% | 6% | 11% 9% 7% 15% 8% 10%
D t ki h about th
t°°h':le ::‘;’p?:i‘:;g aboutthem | s1o | 68% | 73% | 69% | 73% | 63% | 72% | 76% | 77% | 70% | 7a% | 76% | 63% | 73% | 72% | 71% | 77% | 69% | 67% | 67% | 63% | 75% | 77% | 8% | 78%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Harrah's Entertainment
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 25% 25% 25% | 28% | 22% | 21% | 29% | 26% | 25% | 27% | 38% | 17% 22% 26% 27% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 19% | 25% | 20% | 27% 29% 24% 26%
Unfavorable 9% 7% 10% | 10% | 9% | 10% | 12% | 7% 7% 7% 8% | 11% 10% 9% 7% | 10% 8% 10% | 9% 8% 8% 12% 7% 8% 10%
D t ki h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:i‘(’)‘;g aboutthem | cecos | 68% | 65% | 62% | 69% | 69% | 59% | 66% | 66% | 66% | 54% | 71% | 68% | 65% | 65% | 65% | 61% | 64% | 72% | 67% | 71% | 61% | 64% | 68% 63%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
In addition to the companies involved in the redevelopment, now I'm going to read you the names of several public figures that are involved in either the proposals to redevelop Aqueduct or in the decision as to who will be the
developer. For each tell me whether you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of that person or if you simply don't know enough about that person to have an opinion.
David Paterson
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 36% 37% 35% | 37% | 35% | 35% | 35% | 40% | 29% | 37% | 34% | 35% 37% 36% 42% | 33% | 29% | 49% | 32% | 45% | 38% | 40% 31% 34% 39%
Unfavorable 32% 30% 33% | 35% | 29% | 25% | 36% | 34% | 37% | 29% | 46% | 35% 33% 32% 35% | 32% | 42% | 24% | 25% | 28% | 28% | 30% 48% 30% 35%
D t k h about th
to°h':;e ::‘:p?r':i‘:;g abouttnem | 19 | 33% | 30% | 26% | 35% | 37% | 29% | 25% | 33% | 34% | 20% | 22% | 30% | 31% | 21% | 34% | 28% | 27% | 37% | 27% | 34% | 27% | 21% | 35% | 25%
Refused 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2%

Data has been weighted by age, gender, race and geography using U.S. census figures
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Steve Wynn

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 26% 21% 29% | 30% | 22% | 12% | 26% | 35% | 33% | 24% | 43% | 25% 11% 28% 27% | 26% | 42% | 22% | 5% | 25% | 16% | 26% 42% 22% 31%
Unfavorable 9% 8% 10% | 12% | 7% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% | 12% | 8% 14% 8% 10% | 7% 8% 8% 9% | 10% | 10% 6% 12% 9% 8%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:iz:g aboutthem | coos | 71% | 61% | 58% | 71% | 78% | 65% | 55% | 60% | 67% | 45% | 66% | 75% | 63% | 62% | 66% | 50% | 69% | 86% | 65% | 75% | 69% | 46% | 69% 61%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Malcolm Smith
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 15% 21% 11% | 16% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 17% | 19% | 4% 13% 14% 15% 21% | 13% | 10% | 36% | 12% | 11% | 14% 18% 14% 17% 13%
Unfavorable 18% 14% 21% | 23% | 14% | 11% | 20% | 20% | 24% | 17% | 24% | 22% 13% 19% 19% | 18% | 26% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 18% 29% 15% 21%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le ::‘;’p?:;’:;g abouttnem | cro | 65% | 68% | 61% | 72% | 75% | 67% | 64% | 59% | 64% | 72% | 64% | 73% | 66% | 60% | 70% | 63% | 49% | 77% | 76% | 74% | 64% | 58% | 69% | 65%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Sheldon Silver
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 25% 25% 25% | 30% | 20% | 28% | 17% | 25% | 25% | 29% | 16% | 22% 29% 24% 27% | 24% | 22% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 24% | 29% 23% 21% 28%
Unfavorable 21% 19% 23% | 26% | 17% | 10% | 25% | 25% | 31% | 18% | 42% | 25% 13% 23% 25% | 19% | 35% | 17% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 20% 37% 20% 24%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:i::g abouttnem | caoe | se% | 52% | 44% | 63% | 62% | 58% | 49% | 44% | 52% | 42% | 53% | 58% | 53% | 48% | 57% | 43% | 51% | 64% | 59% | 64% | 51% | 39% | 9% | 48%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don Peebles
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Favorable 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 6% 0% 1% 9% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 6% 9% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Unfavorable 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6% | 11% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7% 6% 6%
D t k h about th
t°°h':le :::’p?:iz:g abouttnem | 9005 | 88% | 91% | 87% | 93% | 86% | 88% | 94% | 90% | 89% | 94% | 89% | 82% | 91% | 91% | 89% | 91% | 90% | 89% | 86% | 89% | 92% | 89% | 89% | 92%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Queens County Residents N=703

Residents surrounding Aqueduct N =320

50f13



For each of the following considerations that will go into deciding which of the redevelopment proposals is selected, tell me if you think the issue is very important, somewhat important, not very important, or not at al

important.
Creating jobs for people from Queens
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 84% 88% 82% | 81% | 87% | 86% | 85% | 86% | 77% | 85% | 77% | 87% 88% 84% | 84% | 84% | 79% | 90% | 96% | 82% | 86% | 86% | 82% 88% 79%
Somewhat important 11% 8% 13% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 10% | 9% | 16% | 11% | 17% | 9% 9% 12% | 12% | 11% | 14% | 4% | 4% | 15% | 10% | 10% | 12% 7% 17%
Not very important 2% 1% 2% 1% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% 3% 2% 1% | 2% 3% 3% | 0% | 0% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Not at all important 2% 3% 2% 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 2% 1% 3% 3% | 2% 3% 1% | 0% | 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Don't know 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Creating jobs for anyone
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 75% 78% 74% | 73% | 78% | 76% | 77% | 76% | 73% | 77% | 68% | 75% 78% 75% | 72% | 77% | 69% | 79% | 84% | 77% | 85% | 72% | 69% 80% 69%
Somewhat important 17% 15% 19% | 21% | 14% | 20% | 18% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 25% | 16% 18% 17% | 22% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 12% | 23% | 12% | 20% | 23% 13% 23%
Not very important 4% 3% 4% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 7% 0% 4% 4% | 4% 6% 3% | 3% | 0% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 2% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 2% 1% 3% 2% | 3% 4% 3% | 0% [ 0% 1% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 0% 3% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Getting the project started as soon as possible
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 38% 36% 39% | 41% | 36% | 32% | 35% | 45% | 41% | 34% | 40% | 50% 37% 38% | 41% | 37% | 38% | 39% | 42% | 34% | 47% | 36% | 32% 47% 26%
Somewhat important 27% 28% 27% | 29% | 25% | 29% | 31% | 27% | 18% | 29% | 31% | 22% 28% 27% | 25% | 28% | 28% | 25% | 25% | 36% | 24% | 30% | 29% 23% 32%
Not very important 16% 17% 15% | 16% | 16% | 22% | 16% | 13% | 13% [ 18% | 16% | 12% 19% 16% | 19% | 15% | 14% | 16% | 21% | 12% | 17% | 12% | 19% 15% 18%
Not at all important 14% 13% 14% | 11% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 22% | 13% | 13% | 15% 10% 14% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 17% | 5% | 10% | 8% 16% | 17% 10% 19%
Don't know 5% 6% 5% | 4% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 1% | 0% 7% 5% 3% | 6% 4% 2% | 7% | 9% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5%
Generating money for the state
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 68% 71% 67% | 73% | 64% | 69% | 67% | 69% | 67% | 67% | 67% | 76% 76% 67% | 66% | 70% | 66% | 75% | 72% | 70% | 75% | 71% | 63% 74% 62%
Somewhat important 21% 21% 21% | 17% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 17% | 20% | 22% | 21% | 16% 21% 21% | 26% | 19% | 22% | 11% | 19% | 25% | 16% | 22% | 28% 16% 28%
Not very important 6% 4% 7% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 5% | 9% | 3% | 6% | 7% | 4% 1% 7% 5% | 5% 5% | 10% | 6% | 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 8%
Not at all important 4% 4% 5% 6% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 5% | 10% | 5% | 5% | 3% 2% 5% 3% | 5% 6% 3% | 4% | 0% 4% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Don't know 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
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Creating a world class entertainment destination in Queens
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 35% 38% 34% | 39% | 32% | 31% | 38% | 38% | 35% | 35% | 37% | 41% 36% 35% | 38% | 33% | 36% | 39% | 40% | 29% | 44% | 33% | 34% 42% 27%
Somewhat important 30% 28% 31% | 27% | 33% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 23% | 32% | 27% | 25% 30% 30% | 27% | 32% | 31% | 32% | 27% | 36% | 26% | 33% | 30% 31% 30%
Not very important 18% 15% 21% | 18% | 19% | 26% | 15% | 16% | 14% | 17% | 11% | 19% 23% 18% | 20% | 17% | 15% | 17% | 19% | 25% | 17% | 19% | 20% 13% 26%
Not at all important 14% 16% 13% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 13% | 22% | 13% | 19% | 14% 10% 15% | 14% | 15% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 14% | 15% 12% 16%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 6% | 2% | 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% | 2% 3% 1% | 1% | 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
Maintaining the current character of the community around Aqueduct
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 63% 71% 58% | 61% | 65% | 57% | 63% | 69% | 61% | 65% | 62% | 52% 64% 62% | 66% | 62% | 60% | 66% | 70% | 53% | 66% | 65% | 58% 65% 58%
Somewhat important 22% 17% 24% | 20% | 23% | 31% | 19% | 18% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 28% 25% 21% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 18% | 17% | 37% | 22% | 22% | 19% 20% 24%
Not very important 6% 4% 7% 7% | 5% | 4% | 9% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 10% | 9% 5% 6% 5% | 6% 6% 7% | 6% | 3% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7%
Not at all important 5% 4% 6% 7% | 4% | 4% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 6% | 5% | 5% 4% 6% 5% | 5% 8% 5% | 0% | 6% 3% 4% 12% 5% 6%
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 5% | 3% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 11% | 5% | 3% | 5% 2% 5% 3% | 5% 5% 4% | 7% | 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4%
Using union labor during construction
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 57% 61% 55% | 59% | 56% | 65% | 49% | 57% | 56% | 59% | 49% | 51% 62% 57% | 64% | 54% | 53% | 58% | 77% | 48% | 63% | 65% | 43% 64% 49%
Somewhat important 25% 24% 25% | 22% | 28% | 25% | 26% | 26% | 20% | 25% | 23% | 28% 20% 25% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 26% | 15% | 32% | 22% | 20% | 29% 20% 31%
Not very important 8% 8% 8% | 8% | 8% | 5% | 14% | 8% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 10% 11% 8% 7% | 9% 8% | 11% | 6% | 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Not at all important 8% 5% 10% | 10% | 7% | 4% | 11% | 7% | 15% | 6% | 23% | 10% 7% 9% 8% | 9% | 12% | 4% | 2% | 10% | 6% 5% 17% 7% 11%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 2% | 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% | 2% 2% 0% [ 0% [ 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Using union labor for all permanent jobs
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 50% 55% 47% | 47% | 53% | 52% | 46% | 49% | 55% | 52% | 42% | 52% 56% 50% | 63% |43% | 47% | 57% [ 61% | 37% | 49% | 59% | 43% 56% 43%
Somewhat important 25% 24% 25% | 25% | 25% | 27% | 25% | 25% | 17% | 26% | 26% | 24% 24% 25% | 21% | 26% | 23% | 24% | 18% | 33% | 26% | 22% | 23% 19% 31%
Not very important 12% 9% 13% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 14% | 12% | 9% | 12% | 4% | 13% 13% 12% 6% | 16% | 11% | 10% | 14% | 17% | 15% | 9% 14% 11% 13%
Not at all important 11% 10% 11% | 11% | 10% | 7% | 13% | 9% | 16% | 8% | 26% | 8% 6% 11% 9% | 11% | 15% | 7% | 7% | 9% 8% 7% 20% 10% 11%
Don't know 3% 1% 4% 2% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 3% 1% | 3% 3% 2% | 2% | 4% 2% 4% 0% 3% 2%
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Opening a hotel as soon as possible

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very important 21% 22% 20% | 20% | 22% | 9% | 27% | 28% | 24% | 18% | 30% | 26% 21% 21% 20% | 23% | 21% | 22% | 24% | 17% | 26% | 19% 23% 24% 17%
Somewhat important 28% 29% 28% | 33% | 24% | 32% | 24% | 29% | 26% | 32% | 27% | 23% 26% 29% 30% | 28% | 26% | 32% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 31% 23% 31% 25%
Not very important 27% 23% 30% | 25% | 29% | 40% | 21% | 23% | 20% | 26% | 22% | 30% 37% 26% 28% | 24% | 27% | 21% | 30% | 35% | 23% | 28% 26% 25% 30%
Not at all important 20% 24% 17% | 19% | 20% | 17% | 24% | 16% | 25% | 19% | 20% | 20% 13% 21% 18% | 21% | 22% | 24% | 11% | 13% | 17% | 18% 24% 17% 22%
Don't know 4% 3% 5% 3% | 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% | 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 4% | 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Of those considerations, which one do you believe is the single most important consideration in deciding on the redevelopment?
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Creating jobs f le f
(;::e:‘"sg Jobstor people from 32% | 34% | 32% | 27% | 37% | 38% | 36% | 26% | 30% | 35% | 34% | 27% | 35% | 32% |32% |31% | 27% | 41% | 31% | 40% | 29% | 34% | 31% | 30% | 35%
Creating jobs for anyone 27% 21% 30% | 26% | 27% | 33% | 21% | 26% | 24% | 29% | 16% | 23% 36% 25% 22% | 30% | 21% | 27% | 35% | 27% | 33% | 25% 20% 32% 21%
f:;:';i ;'Z::I":“ started as 4% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 2% | 7% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 6% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 4% 5% 2%
Generating money for the state 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 8% | 5% | 12% | 11% 5% 8% 6% | 9% 12% 2% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 6% 9%
Creating a world class
entertainment destination in 5% 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% | 4% | 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 6% 2% 3% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Queens
Maintaining the current character
of the community around 15% 20% 12% | 15% | 15% | 10% | 18% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 19% | 17% 12% 16% 17% | 15% | 18% | 10% | 16% | 14% | 13% | 15% 22% 11% 22%
Aqueduct
Usi ion labor duri
c:;:fr:::?onn abor during 2% | 2% 3% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 5% | 3% | 3% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% | 5% | 1% | 4% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 5% 3% 2%
Usi ion labor for all
p::’:a‘::::j:b:' ora 4% | 3% 5% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 5% | 3% | 5% | 4% | 6% | 6% | 3% 5% | 7% | 3% | 4% | 8% | 3% | 3% | 4% | 7% | 2% 5% 4%
Openi hotel
p::s?;'l'eg ahotelas soon as 1% | 0% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% 0% 1%
Don't know/Refused 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Some people have expressed concerns about the redevelopment, for each of the concerns that some have voiced, tell me if you are very concerned about it, somewhat concerned, not very concerned or not at all concerned.
Additional traffic from visitors
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K| $100K [ $100K+| college | College
Very concerned 38% 45% 34% | 31% | 45% | 31% | 39% | 40% | 44% | 40% | 36% | 25% 40% 37% 37% | 39% | 38% | 39% | 40% | 28% | 38% | 34% 36% 40% 34%
Somewhat concerned 31% 28% 32% | 36% | 26% | 35% [ 30% | 30% | 26% | 33% | 17% | 36% 27% 32% 32% | 31% | 32% | 28% | 25% | 43% | 31% | 31% 37% 29% 34%
Not very concerned 18% 18% 18% | 18% | 18% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 13% | 17% | 24% | 25% 17% 18% 21% | 16% | 14% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 19% | 19% 14% 17% 19%
Not at all concerned 13% 8% 16% | 16% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 11% | 16% | 10% | 22% | 14% 16% 13% 10% | 14% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 10% | 11% | 15% 13% 14% 12%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Disruption during construction

Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very concerned 32% 35% 30% | 30% | 34% | 32% | 32% | 30% | 35% [ 31% | 29% | 28% 32% 32% | 30% | 32% | 28% | 29% [ 37% | 33% | 37% | 26% | 29% 32% 32%
Somewhat concerned 33% 30% 35% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 30% | 34% | 30% | 37% | 26% | 24% 34% 33% | 38% | 31% | 30% | 35% [ 31% | 35% | 29% | 36% | 31% 33% 33%
Not very concerned 20% 23% 18% | 23% | 16% | 25% | 23% | 17% | 14% | 20% | 16% | 25% 21% 20% | 19% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 20% | 20% | 23% 19% 21%
Not at all concerned 14% 12% 16% | 16% | 13% | 8% | 14% | 19% | 18% | 11% | 28% | 22% 12% 15% | 13% | 16% | 19% | 11% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 18% | 17% 15% 14%
Don't know 1% 0% 2% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Too much commercial development in Queens
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very concerned 22% 24% 20% | 19% | 25% | 14% | 24% | 26% | 25% | 22% | 27% | 25% 14% 23% | 23% | 21% | 19% | 25% [ 19% | 20% | 22% | 18% | 22% 21% 23%
Somewhat concerned 25% 25% 25% | 23% | 27% | 32% | 27% | 22% | 20% | 26% | 23% | 20% 32% 25% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 20% | 28% | 33% | 25% | 24% | 28% 27% 24%
Not very concerned 29% 27% 30% | 32% | 26% | 37% | 33% | 24% | 20% | 32% | 19% | 30% 34% 28% | 30% | 29% | 26% | 33% [ 31% | 32% | 30% | 34% | 22% 30% 29%
Not at all concerned 22% 21% 23% | 25% | 20% | 17% | 16% | 28% | 29% | 18% | 30% | 25% 18% 23% | 21% | 22% | 30% | 20% | 22% | 15% | 20% | 23% | 28% 21% 24%
Don't know 1% 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 6% | 1% | 2% | 0% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 2% | 1% | 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Noise and Light pollution
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very concerned 43% 46% 40% | 39% | 46% | 46% | 39% | 42% | 42% | 44% | 29% | 36% 45% 42% | 43% | 43% | 34% | 41% | 50% | 46% | 47% | 40% | 36% 40% 45%
Somewhat concerned 30% 28% 32% | 30% | 31% | 31% | 34% | 30% | 25% | 31% | 29% | 32% 28% 31% | 25% | 33% | 26% | 31% [ 31% | 39% | 32% | 33% | 23% 32% 29%
Not very concerned 15% 13% 15% | 17% | 12% | 15% | 12% | 15% | 16% | 13% | 19% | 22% 17% 14% | 18% | 12% | 21% | 17% | 10% | 10% | 11% | 16% | 21% 15% 15%
Not at all concerned 12% 12% 11% | 13% | 10% | 9% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 23% | 9% 9% 12% | 13% | 11% | 16% | 11% | 10% | 5% 9% 12% | 19% 12% 11%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 0% [ 0% 1% 1% 0% | 1% 2% 0% [ 0% [ 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Crime
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very concerned 69% 71% 68% | 67% | 71% | 79% | 67% | 61% | 67% | 69% | 61% | 68% 71% 69% | 68% | 70% | 53% | 73% [ 83% | 78% | 79% | 62% | 62% 72% 65%
Somewhat concerned 15% 15% 15% | 17% | 13% | 8% | 19% | 21% | 12% | 16% | 11% | 16% 14% 15% | 16% | 14% | 21% | 16% | 10% | 7% 8% 18% | 18% 14% 16%
Not very concerned 9% 7% 10% | 5% | 12% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 10% | 8% | 14% [ 10% 6% 9% 8% | 10% | 12% | 6% | 2% | 14% | 8% 10% | 11% 8% 10%
Not at all concerned 7% 7% 6% | 9% | 5% | 1% | 7% | 9% | 10% | 6% | 12% | 6% 4% 7% 9% | 5% | 13% | 4% | 3% | 0% 4% 8% 9% 5% 8%
Don't know 1% 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% [ 0% 4% 0% 0% | 1% 0% 0% [ 3% | 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
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Of those concerns, which one is the single most concerning issue to you?
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Additional traffic from visitors 14% 14% 15% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 14% | 14% | 13% | 19% 15% 14% | 15% | 15% | 20% | 13% | 8% | 16% | 12% | 14% | 20% 14% 16%
Disruption during construction 8% 7% 8% | 9% | 6% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 9% | 14% | 4% 1% 9% 10% | 6% 9% | 10% | 8% | 3% 4% 8% 10% 8% 7%
:Z:;::;’:::::;::Z'ns 7% 7% 8% | 8% | 7% | 5% | 7% | 8% | 10% | 8% | 9% | 7% | 3% 8% | 7% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 6% | 5% | 8% | 7% | 9% 5% 10%
Noise and Light pollution 9% 6% 10% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 7% | 11% | 10% | 8% | 5% | 7% 14% 8% 8% | 9% 9% 7% | 6% | 11% | 8% 11% 4% 9% 8%
Crime 58% 62% 56% | 58% | 58% | 62% | 62% | 55% | 52% | 57% | 54% | 59% 67% 57% | 59% | 57% | 47% | 60% | 72% | 61% | 66% | 57% | 51% 62% 54%
Don't know/Refused 4% 5% 3% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 4% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 5% | 4% 0% 5% 1% | 6% 5% 4% | 0% | 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 6%
The redevelopment of Aqueduct has been described by many people in different ways. I'm going to read you some statements that have been made by people involved in discussing the project. For each, tell me if you strongly
agree, agree, neither agree nor disagree, disagree or strongly disagree.
What we need at Aqueduct is a first class development equal or better to anything in Las Vegas.
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Strongly agree 12% 13% 11% | 13% | 10% | 7% | 15% | 14% | 14% | 11% | 24% | 11% 12% 12% | 15% | 10% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 16% | 10% | 15% | 11% 12% 12%
Agree 29% 27% 31% | 33% | 25% | 30% | 29% | 33% | 21% | 29% | 24% | 33% 40% 28% | 29% | 31% | 27% | 25% | 41% | 25% | 32% | 29% | 32% 32% 27%
Neither agree nor disagree 7% 6% 7% 7% | 7% [ 12% | 3% | 4% | 8% | 8% | 3% 7% 5% 7% 4% | 9% 7% | 10% | 5% | 8% | 10% 7% 3% 9% 5%
Disagree 33% 34% 32% | 30% | 35% | 38% | 30% | 29% | 33% | 35% | 30% | 27% 30% 33% | 31% | 33% | 35% | 32% | 26% | 39% | 30% | 29% | 38% 29% 37%
Strongly disagree 17% 18% 17% | 15% | 20% | 12% | 23% | 18% | 21% | 17% | 19% | 23% 13% 18% | 20% | 16% | 18% | 23% | 17% | 8% | 16% | 19% | 17% 17% 18%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 4% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
We should select a developer that knows and understands the community and people of Queens and respects their wishes.
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F [18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Strongly agree 51% 54% 49% | 49% | 53% | 49% | 54% | 49% | 51% | 57% | 54% | 44% 42% 52% | 55% | 50% | 49% | 60% | 44% | 54% | 52% | 51% | 49% 49% 53%
Agree 39% 37% 40% | 40% | 37% | 43% | 33% | 40% | 36% | 35% | 29% | 44% 49% 37% | 33% | 41% | 38% | 31% | 46% | 38% | 40% | 36% | 40% 38% 40%
Neither agree nor disagree 3% 2% 4% 2% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 7% 2% 5% 3% 2% | 3% 5% 1% | 3% | 2% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Disagree 5% 4% 6% 6% | 4% | 2% | 9% | 5% | 5% | 4% | 7% | 6% 4% 5% 7% | 4% 5% 6% | 7% | 1% 3% 7% 6% 6% 3%
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 3% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 0% | 2% | 2% 0% 2% 2% | 2% 2% 0% [ 1% | 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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It probably would be best if the project moved in phases. First put in the VLT's, then after seeing how successful it is, decide on amenities like hotels, or a convention center.
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Strongly agree 19% 20% 19% | 19% | 19% | 16% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 21% | 21% | 17% 9% 21% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 16% [ 19% | 17% | 20% | 19% | 19% 22% 16%
Agree 39% 38% 40% | 42% | 37% | 39% | 39% | 40% | 40% | 42% | 32% | 39% 42% 39% | 36% | 42% | 38% | 38% | 45% | 43% | 42% | 41% | 41% 36% 45%
Neither agree nor disagree 11% 10% 12% | 10% | 12% | 17% | 10% | 9% | 5% [ 10% | 12% | 11% 15% 10% 9% | 13% | 11% | 14% | 7% | 14% | 12% | 12% 6% 10% 13%
Disagree 19% 19% 19% | 16% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 22% | 16% | 18% | 21% | 21% 27% 18% | 24% | 16% | 19% | 16% | 25% | 16% | 15% | 21% | 21% 22% 16%
Strongly disagree 8% 10% 7% | 10% | 6% | 5% | 12% | 7% | 10% | 7% | 11% | 9% 4% 9% 10% | 7% 9% | 12% | 4% | 4% 8% 4% 13% 8% 8%
Don't know 3% 3% 4% 2% | 4% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 7% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 3% 2% | 3% 2% 4% | 0% | 5% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
The best thing for Queens is to build a spectacular facility that will attract people from all over. That would put us on the map.
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Strongly agree 20% 23% 18% | 23% | 17% | 15% | 26% | 21% | 20% | 20% | 30% | 19% 21% 20% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 22% | 25% | 18% | 28% | 19% | 16% 25% 13%
Agree 36% 33% 37% | 37% | 35% | 42% | 36% | 33% | 28% | 36% | 23% | 37% 44% 34% | 32% | 37% | 31% | 34% | 46% | 38% | 33% | 36% | 37% 36% 35%
Neither agree nor disagree 8% 10% 7% 7% | 9% [ 10% | 6% | 9% | 6% | 8% | 5% | 8% 8% 8% 7% | 8% | 10% | 9% | 6% | 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Disagree 23% 21% 25% | 20% | 26% | 23% | 19% | 24% | 29% | 23% | 28% | 23% 23% 23% | 25% | 22% | 27% | 20% | 18% | 25% | 22% | 20% | 27% 20% 28%
Strongly disagree 12% 12% 12% | 12% | 12% | 11% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 12% | 11% | 13% 4% 13% | 15% | 11% | 13% | 15% | 6% | 12% | 7% 16% | 12% 10% 14%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 1% 0% | 2% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
1 would like to see a moderately priced attraction that fits in with the neighborhood.
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Strongly agree 28% 34% 24% | 26% | 29% | 19% | 33% | 33% | 27% | 29% | 31% | 25% 20% 29% | 29% | 28% | 27% | 36% | 28% | 20% | 35% | 28% | 20% 31% 24%
Agree 51% 45% 55% | 50% | 52% | 61% | 42% | 51% | 46% | 50% | 44% | 53% 55% 50% | 49% | 52% | 49% | 42% | 62% | 56% | 45% | 55% | 48% 49% 53%
Neither agree nor disagree 5% 4% 6% 8% | 3% | 3% | 8% | 5% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 4% 7% 5% 5% | 6% 7% 7% | 2% | 6% 5% 5% 10% 3% 8%
Disagree 11% 10% 11% | 10% | 11% | 13% | 11% | 8% | 11% [ 11% | 12% | 10% 16% 10% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 8% | 8% | 12% | 9% 8% 20% 10% 12%
Strongly disagree 4% 5% 3% 5% | 2% | 3% | 5% | 3% | 6% | 2% | 3% | 7% 1% 4% 5% | 3% 4% 6% | 1% | 3% 5% 3% 3% 5% 2%
Don't know 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 1% | 1% 1% 0% | 0% | 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Given the choice between these two options, which would you prefer?
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $S50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Hire a developer familiar with and
experienced in New York that will
build a responsibly phased facility| _.o | o300 | 7go0 | 7a9 | 78% | 81% | 75% | 75% | 71% | 82% | 68% | 73% | 73% | 77% | 78% | 76% | 76% | 78% | 75% | 81% | 76% | 77% | 76% | 75% | 78%
that fits in with the neighborhood
and responds to neighborhood
concerns.
Hire a developer with an
international reputation that will
constructastate of theart, Las | 500 | 00, | 1894 | 23% | 179% | 16% | 23% | 21% | 21% | 15% | 26% | 229% | 27% | 19% | 19% | 20% | 20% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 19% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 18%
Vegas style facility that will
establish Queens and Aqueduct
as a destination vacation.
Don't know 3% 4% 3% 3% | 4% 3% 1% 3% 8% | 2% | 5% 5% 0% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
The proposals for the redevelopment have all been submitted. We now expect a decision to be made on a developer by some time in September. How likely do you think each of the following are, select from very likely,
somewhat likely, not very likely, not at all likely.
The developer will in fact be named by September 15th
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very likely 12% 13% 12% | 13% | 12% | 8% | 11% | 18% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 14% 7% 13% 13% | 12% 6% 20% | 16% | 15% | 20% 9% 8% 16% 7%
Somewhat likely 29% 33% 26% | 32% | 26% | 36% | 30% | 25% | 22% | 31% | 25% | 25% 37% 28% 27% | 30% | 24% | 34% | 32% | 35% | 32% | 31% 19% 32% 26%
Not very likely 32% 30% 34% | 30% | 34% | 38% | 26% | 33% | 31% | 33% | 28% | 37% 42% 31% 36% | 31% | 43% | 25% | 30% | 29% | 27% | 33% 45% 28% 39%
Not at all likely 18% 16% 18% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 21% | 14% | 24% | 16% | 28% | 16% 6% 19% 17% | 18% | 17% | 13% | 15% | 20% | 15% | 16% 22% 17% 17%
Don't know 9% 8% 9% 5% | 11% | 4% 9% | 10% | 12% | 8% | 8% 8% 8% 8% 7% | 9% 11% 7% 8% 1% 5% 10% 5% 7% 10%
Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Ground will be broken on the project by January 1st, 2010
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K| $100K [ $100K+| college | College
Very likely 14% 17% 11% | 13% | 14% | 7% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 16% | 9% | 12% 13% 14% 14% | 14% | 10% | 21% | 14% | 11% | 22% 9% 11% 17% 9%
Somewhat likely 32% 37% 29% | 32% | 32% | 39% | 30% | 29% | 25% | 33% | 27% | 30% 30% 32% 28% | 32% | 25% | 39% | 39% | 39% | 40% | 29% 17% 35% 28%
Not very likely 27% 21% 31% | 27% | 27% | 32% | 25% | 26% | 25% | 25% | 31% | 27% 36% 26% 32% | 26% | 32% | 20% | 22% | 29% | 19% | 31% 38% 22% 34%
Not at all likely 20% 17% 21% | 22% | 18% | 18% | 22% | 20% | 21% | 19% | 28% | 19% 14% 21% 18% | 21% | 24% | 13% | 18% | 18% | 14% | 21% 30% 18% 22%
Don't know 7% 7% 8% 5% | 10% | 4% 6% 9% [ 13% | 7% | 6% | 12% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 6% 3% 5% 10% 3% 8% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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Some VLT's will be up and running by the summer of 2010
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K|$100K+| college | College
Very likely 16% 16% 16% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 12% | 16% | 15% | 15% | 13% | 14% 31% 13% | 15% | 17% | 11% | 15% | 26% | 12% | 22% | 16% 9% 18% 13%
Somewhat likely 38% 38% 38% | 40% | 36% | 45% | 34% | 36% | 36% | 40% | 40% | 36% 36% 39% | 33% | 41% | 36% | 47% | 36% | 45% | 42% | 37% | 32% 39% 37%
Not very likely 24% 22% 24% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 24% | 24% 20% 24% | 29% | 19% | 26% | 17% | 25% | 23% | 16% | 26% | 34% 21% 27%
Not at all likely 15% 15% 15% | 14% | 16% | 10% | 19% | 15% | 19% | 14% | 15% | 18% 9% 16% | 16% | 15% | 19% | 13% | 8% | 17% | 15% | 13% | 18% 14% 17%
Don't know 7% 8% 6% | 6% | 8% | 3% [10% | 8% | 9% | 8% | 8% | 8% 5% 7% 7% | 7% 8% 8% | 6% | 4% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6%
Refused 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
All forty-five hundred VLT's will be in place and the facility will be fully operational by December 31st, 2010
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K [ $100K+| college | College
Very likely 14% 14% 15% | 12% | 17% | 12% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 16% | 12% | 12% 12% 15% | 14% | 15% | 9% | 22% | 21% | 9% | 18% | 14% | 10% 16% 12%
Somewhat likely 29% 26% 31% | 31% | 27% | 39% | 26% | 23% | 27% | 33% | 26% | 20% 36% 28% | 25% | 31% | 27% | 26% | 31% | 40% | 34% | 28% | 20% 34% 23%
Not very likely 26% 29% 25% | 26% | 26% | 26% | 25% | 28% | 27% | 24% | 29% | 34% 34% 25% | 29% | 26% | 26% | 28% | 25% | 26% | 22% | 29% | 35% 23% 32%
Not at all likely 22% 23% 21% | 24% | 19% | 19% | 24% | 23% | 23% | 20% | 27% | 22% 13% 24% | 26% | 20% | 29% | 18% | 15% | 23% | 22% | 20% | 31% 19% 26%
Don't know 8% 8% 8% | 6% | 10% | 4% | 11% | 8% | 10% | 7% | 6% | 11% 6% 8% 7% | 8% | 10% | 6% | 8% | 3% 5% 9% 3% 7% 8%
Refused 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
New York State will receive over 100 million dollars from the selected developer
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep | Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K | $100K|$100K+| college | College
Very likely 16% 20% 14% | 20% | 13% | 16% | 16% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 17% | 14% 14% 17% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 21% | 12% | 28% | 25% | 9% 18% 21% 11%
Somewhat likely 32% 34% 31% | 29% | 35% | 38% | 32% | 29% | 28% | 37% | 28% | 29% 26% 33% | 32% | 32% | 27% | 37% | 37% | 31% | 37% | 31% | 27% 36% 28%
Not very likely 25% 22% 26% | 26% | 23% | 30% | 20% | 21% | 26% | 25% | 18% | 25% 39% 22% | 21% | 27% | 25% | 17% | 25% | 32% | 20% | 29% | 28% 21% 30%
Not at all likely 15% 14% 16% | 16% | 14% | 9% | 17% | 19% | 15% | 13% | 27% | 20% 10% 16% | 19% | 13% | 20% | 15% | 15% | 6% | 11% | 15% | 19% 14% 17%
Don't know 12% 10% 13% | 8% | 15% | 6% | 13% | 14% | 16% | 11% | 10% [ 13% 11% 12% | 10% | 12% | 15% | 10% | 11% | 3% 6% 16% 7% 9% 16%
Refused 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
After the project is complete, the state will receive one million dollars a day from the VLT's
Area Gender Age Party Lived in Queens | Union HH Race Income Education
Around Ind/ <10 10 Afr $50K - Less than
Total | Aqueduct | Other| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ | Dem | Rep |Other| years | years+ | Yes | No | White | Amer | Hisp | Asian [< $50K|$100K [ $100K+| college | College
Very likely 15% 16% 14% | 19% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 19% | 16% | 17% | 13% | 11% 16% 15% | 20% | 13% | 11% | 17% | 18% | 19% | 25% | 12% 9% 20% 9%
Somewhat likely 31% 28% 32% | 31% | 31% | 38% | 34% | 25% | 26% | 31% | 29% | 29% 38% 30% | 28% | 33% | 26% | 37% [ 35% | 36% | 35% | 31% | 25% 34% 27%
Not very likely 27% 29% 26% | 28% | 27% | 32% | 22% | 29% | 24% | 27% | 25% | 32% 25% 28% | 25% | 30% | 29% | 22% | 30% | 22% | 25% | 29% | 33% 24% 32%
Not at all likely 16% 16% 16% | 15% | 17% | 12% | 20% | 14% | 19% | 15% | 24% | 18% 11% 17% | 18% | 14% | 22% | 17% | 5% | 17% | 10% | 15% | 25% 13% 19%
Don't know 11% 10% 11% | 8% | 13% | 6% | 11% | 12% | 14% | 10% | 8% | 10% 11% 10% | 10% | 10% | 13% | 7% | 12% | 5% 5% 13% 8% 8% 13%
Refused 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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